
Long Beach State (27-25, 12-7 Big West) -vs- UC Riverside (24-24, 11-8 Big West)
5/16/2014 at Riverside, Calif. (The Plex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smigelski, Jacob (8-5)
Loss: Andrew Rohrbach (6-2)
HBP: Andrew Rohrbach
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Hungerford First: Jason Kaminsky Third Base: Johnny Pineda 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 650   Weather: Hot with some wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 9 3
UC Riverside 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 X 8 12 2

Long Beach State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colby Brenner cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Garrett Hampson ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ino Patron 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Richard Prigatano rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Hill 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cameron Pongs dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nolan Meadows ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Alex Bishop ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnny Bekakis lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Eric Hutting c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Daniel Jackson c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Vaughn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Andrew Rohrbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Lombana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Underwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 9 2 0 6 7

SF: Ino Patron (1)
CS: Michael Hill (1)
E: Michael Hill (2); Colton Vaughn (1)
DP: 1

UC Riverside 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chavez, Joe 2b 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
Bolasky, Devyn cf 5 4 3 1 0 0 0
Walker, Thomas lf 5 2 1 1 0 0 1
Andriese, David rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Vilter, Nick ss 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Rubanowitz, Alex 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Tellez, Francisco 1b 3 0 1 2 1 1 1
Zarate, Drake dh 3 0 0 2 0 1 1
Ellis, Matthew c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hough, Cody 3b/ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
Smigelski, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stuart, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 12 8 2 6 10

2B: Hough, Cody (1)
3B: Bolasky, Devyn (1)
HR: Bolasky, Devyn (1)
SF: Zarate, Drake (1)
SB: Bolasky, Devyn (1)
CS: Andriese, David (1)
HBP: Vilter, Nick (1); Tellez, Francisco (1)
E: Ellis, Matthew (1); Hough, Cody (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Rohrbach (L, 6-2) 5.0 8 6 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 23 27 5 5 94
Logan Lombana 2.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 42
Nate Underwood 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 21
Totals 12 8 4 2 6 0 0 2 0 37 42 9 7 157

UC Riverside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smigelski, Jacob (W, 8-5) 7.0 7 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 10 4 105
Stuart, Dylan 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 2 34
Totals 9 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 35 36 14 6 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCR
BRENNER, Col popped up to ss (3-2 KBBFBFF). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBFS). 0 0
PATRON, Ino struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 0 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 1st LBS UCR
Chavez reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third (0-1 K). 0 0
Bolasky singled to first base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Walker reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBK); Bolasky advanced to second. 0 0
Andriese infield fly to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Vilter hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Walker advanced to second; Bolasky advanced to third; Chavez scored,
unearned. 0 1
Tellez walked, RBI (3-2 BKFBFBFB); Vilter advanced to second; Walker advanced to third; Bolasky scored. 0 2
Zarate flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Tellez advanced to second; Vilter advanced to third; Walker scored,
unearned. 0 3
Ellis grounded out to p (2-2 BKBFF). 0 3

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCR
Rubanowitz to 3b for Vilter. 0 3
Hough to ss. 0 3
PRIGATANO, R flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 3
HILL, Michae singled, bunt (0-0). 0 3
PONGS, Camer struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 3
HILL, Michae out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCR
Hough doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 3
Chavez struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 3
Bolasky grounded out to p unassisted (1-2 KFB); Hough advanced to third. 0 3
Walker flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 3

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCR
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
HUTTING, Eri struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 3
VAUGHN, Colt singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB). 0 3
BRENNER, Col flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 0 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCR
Andriese singled up the middle (3-2 KBBFBF). 0 3
Andriese out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Rubanowitz struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 0 3
Tellez singled to center field (1-2 FKB). 0 3
Zarate fouled out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 0 3

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCR
HAMPSON, Gar reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to third on a throwing error by c (2-0 BB). 0 3
PATRON, Ino flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); HAMPSON, Gar scored, unearned. 1 3
PRIGATANO, R flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 3
HILL, Michae flied out to rf (1-2 SKB). 1 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 4th LBS UCR



Ellis struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 3
Hough singled through the left side (0-2 SF). 1 3
Chavez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB); Hough out on the play. 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCR
PONGS, Camer flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 3
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 3
HUTTING, Eri singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 1 3
VAUGHN, Colt flied out to rf (3-2 FFBBFB). 1 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 5th LBS UCR
Bolasky tripled to center field (2-1 BBK). 1 3
Walker singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); Bolasky scored. 1 4
Andriese reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K); Walker advanced to second. 1 4
Rubanowitz singled, bunt (0-0); Andriese advanced to second; Walker advanced to third. 1 4
Tellez hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Rubanowitz advanced to second; Andriese advanced to third; Walker scored. 1 5
Zarate grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Tellez advanced to second; Rubanowitz advanced to third; Andriese
scored, unearned. 1 6
Ellis grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 6
Hough flied out to cf to left center (1-2 BSK). 1 6

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCR
BRENNER, Col singled to second base (1-2 KSB). 1 6
HAMPSON, Gar singled through the left side (3-2 BKBBK); BRENNER, Col advanced to second. 1 6
PATRON, Ino flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 1 6
PRIGATANO, R singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to second; BRENNER, Col
scored. 2 6
HILL, Michae reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); PRIGATANO, R out at second p to ss; HAMPSON, Gar
advanced to third. 2 6
MEADOWS, Nol pinch hit for PONGS, Camer. 2 6
MEADOWS, Nol struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 6

UC Riverside - Bottom of 6th LBS UCR
LOMBANA, Log to p for ROHRBACK, An. 2 6
Chavez grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
Bolasky reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 BKFB). 2 6
Walker flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 6
Bolasky stole second. 2 6
Andriese singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BK); Bolasky scored, unearned. 2 7
Rubanowitz grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 7

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCR
BEKAKIS, Joh singled to second base (0-1 K). 2 7
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 7
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 7
BRENNER, Col grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBFBF). 2 7

UC Riverside - Bottom of 7th LBS UCR
JACKSON, Dan to c for HUTTING, Eri. 2 7
Tellez struck out looking (2-2 FSBFBK). 2 7
Zarate struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBK). 2 7
Ellis singled through the right side (1-2 SFB). 2 7
Hough walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ellis advanced to second. 2 7
Chavez flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 2 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCR
Stuart to p for Smigelski. 2 7
HAMPSON, Gar singled to shortstop (1-2 KBS). 2 7
PATRON, Ino lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 7
PRIGATANO, R flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 2 7
HILL, Michae flied out to cf (2-2 SKBFB). 2 7

UC Riverside - Bottom of 8th LBS UCR
UNDERWOOD, N to p for LOMBANA, Log. 2 7
Bolasky homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 2 8
Walker popped up to p (1-1 BK). 2 8
Andriese struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK). 2 8
Rubanowitz singled to right field (1-2 SSFBF). 2 8
Tellez flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 8

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCR
BISHOP, Alex pinch hit for MEADOWS, Nol. 2 8
BISHOP, Alex grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 2 8
BEKAKIS, Joh singled to left center (0-1 K). 2 8
JACKSON, Dan flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBKFF). 2 8
VAUGHN, Colt reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); BEKAKIS, Joh out at second 2b to ss. 2 8

UC Riverside - Bottom of 9th LBS UCR


